
Software Contracts 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0001 IBM 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0002 Presidio Networked Solutions 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0003 SHI International Corp. 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0004 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0005 PC SPECIALISTS INC 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0006 Dell Marketing, LP 

99999-SPD-SPD0000060-006A Dell Marketing, LP 



•"' ' "~, . , 

t \ 
0 " 

{ t \'IC~ 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT# 9 
EXTENSION # 4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

\~-. ~"'i,1-~ ,,~~ .;:-~::,~r,;·; ~~'IJ'"''":~~~~~~Y',,.,,,._~,.._,,.,,_. -- ... ,....- ~'Ill . . 
·:. ? , :,_, i' J ·.: ,._ 1: ·'.:: :t:°Z-_, )] p( _ _,.,_"-- \'i·t 

......_~ - --~ . . - - ___ .., _____ - -· 

State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal IBM 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060--0001 
Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: Software 

Contract Award Date: 08/24/2012 

Current Contract Term: 05/01 /2019- 04/30/2020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 05/01/2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Term : 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0001 

1. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 
International Business Machines Corporation {IBM) (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

Authorized Signature: c; --=1\1 le_ 

Printed Name and Title of Person Eric Rice 

Sicminq: IBM Contract Sales Manager 

Date: 03-11 -2020 
Company Address: 7100 Highlands Pkwy 

Smyrna, GA 30082 

STATE ENTITY 

Authorized Signature: o< l - z___-
Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 

Signing: Deputy Commissioner 
State Purchasinq Division 

Date: 4-/1 - rJ....O 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S. E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



•....• , .~ . • t 
~I . " 

'•v,ct." 
9 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT# & .,J's 
EXTENSION# .4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shal be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

~~¢~~--:--i ~_;;Ii,'11:• ~::-b,•' I~ 

State Entity•• Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal Presidio Networked Solutions LLC 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPO-SP00000060-0002 
Solcitatlon Tltle/Event 

Name: Software 

Contract Award Date: 08124/2012 

Curnnt Contract Term: 05101/2019 - 04/30/2020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency rl which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as folows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 05/01/2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999·SPD-SPD0000060-0002 

1. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term• unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shal be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendmen~ the contract shaN be and 
remain In full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shaft constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Shoud the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter Into a new contract for the11 products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 
/PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT! Presidio Networked Solutions LLC 

Authorized Slanature: cK'---P 
Print.d Name and Title of Person 

Slaninll: Keith Strohman, Senior Director 

Date: 3/3/2020 
Company Addrua: 3340 Peachtree Rd, Suite 2700; AUanta, GA 30326 

STATE ENTITY 

Authorized Slanature: .:1 ... - 0---
a 

Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 
Signing: Deputy Commissioner 

State Purchasina Division 

Date: J.J - 17 - 'J___ 0 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



•

,o••o~,., 

f~ \ 
• < 
0 • 

• •• lf v 1C 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 9 
EXTENSION # 4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal SHI International Corp. 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD00000G0-0003 
Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: Software 

Contract Award Date: 08/24/2012 

Current Contract Term: 05/01/2019- 04/30/2020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 05/01/2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0003 

1. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) SHI International Corp. 

Authorized Signature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person 
Signing: Cassie Skelton - Senior Manaaer Contracts 

Date: 03/05/2020 
Company Address: 290 Davidson Ave. 

Somerset NJ 08873 

STATE ENTITY 

Authorized Sianature: i l' z__-
Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 

Signing: Deputy Commissioner 
State Purchasing Division 

Date: J-J -11- ":l n 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7 /1 /15 SPD-CP010 







•, ''''"•,, 
: .. "': . . . -0 • 

f ,h ' \ l' t<, 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 9 
EXTENSION # 4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

' \ 

-:~ 
- ~--

State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal P C Specialist, Inc. 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD0000048-0006 
Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: Certified Audio Visual Product and Select Services 

Contract Award Date: Januarv 6, 2012 

Current Contract Term: 05/01/2019 - 04/30/2020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

- ,;c:?~ 
!- , 1-. :·1 l~~~f,•- _ _ ~1 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 05/01/2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000048-0006 

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the 'End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constiMe the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: PC Specialists Inc., OBA Technology Integration Group 
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) (TIG 

Authorized Signature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person Tom Janecek, Chief Financial Officer 
Signing: 

Date: March 11 2020 
Company Address: 

10240 Flanders Court, San Diego, CA 92121 

STATE ENTITY 

Authorized Signature: #... ---V 

Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 
Signing: Deputy Commissioner 

State Purchasina Division 

Date: J../-IJ-'J..O 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



•

o''""', 
' ,._.:, .... ___ 

; 
- < 0 • 

s t If V I C t 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 9 
EXTENSION # 4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

-~W:i;·· . 
~: ~- l' .. A 

_:; ' I~ , _' _,.,.__-~_:::__ ........ _ . 
. 

State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal Dell Marketing, LP 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0006 
Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: Software 

Contract Award Date: 08/24/2012 

Current Contract Term: 05/01/2019- 04/30/2020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 
-- - - - - . --

Beginning Date of New 

{ , ' " ' ' 
' -~ j ' 

. , . 

Contract Term: 05/01/2020 
End Date of 

New Contract Term: 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0006 

1. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid , binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: Charlene L. Wilkinson 
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

Charlene_ Wilkinson Digitally signed by Charlene_Wilkinson 
Authorized Sianature: Date: 2020.03.04 19-30-31 -05'00' 

Printed Name and Title of Person Charlene L. Wilkinson, Commerical Counsel 
Sianina: 

Date: 3/4/2020 
Company Address: 

One Dell Way 
Round Rock, TX 78682 

ST ATE ENTITY 

Authorized Sianature: i ,~ z ---
Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 

Signing: Deputy Commissioner 
State Purchasing Division 

Date: -4-/1 - ~ n 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E. , Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1 /15 SPD-CP010 



•"'"•, 
t •,. 
' a 

t:I "' 

e11 ..,, ,1." 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 9 
EXTENSION # 4 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

l'f'l';s~~" ;i: __ , s:--,,~.,·:'J', -~-~:: -.~-i\~;~(:·_,-, -~~}'.;!Y.•7::·r.r•-r·--:·-., 
State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services 

Contractor's Full Legal Dell Marketing, LP 
Name: 

Contract No.: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-006A 
Solicitation Title/Event 

Name: Software 

Contract Award Date: 08/2412012 

Current Contract Term: 05/01/2019- 0413012020 

Amendment No.: 9 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 05/01/2020 

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 04/30/2021 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-006A 

1. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New 
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: Charlene L. Wilkinson 
{PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

Authorized Signature: Charlene_Wilkinson ~9:.::~~=s:~"'°" 
Printed Name and Title of Person Charlene L. Wilkinson, Commercial Counsel 

Signing: 

Date: 3/4/2020 
Company Address: 

One Dell Way 
Round Rock, TX 78682 

ST ATE ENTITY 

Authorized Signature: J l- f 

Printed Name and Title of Person Lisa Eason 
Signing: Deputy Commissioner 

State Purchasing Division 

Date: 4-17-'J...D 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}



